
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP092722\
  Data File : PP051724.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 28 Sep 2022  01:34
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1248CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 28 06:18:36 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP091922.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Sep 20 14:37:22 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.428     3.680  90061170 77875260   50.680    51.554  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.251     8.777  75370242 62379268   48.769    52.060  
 
   Target Compounds
21) L5  AR‐1248‐1       5.601     4.783  19591072 16130827  494.009   498.928  
22) L5  AR‐1248‐2       5.877     5.024  28797938 21723193  507.681   478.938  
23) L5  AR‐1248‐3       6.082     5.066  31955188 23258223  508.947   492.032  
24) L5  AR‐1248‐4       6.488     5.241  27519009 25861592  453.830   463.434  
25) L5  AR‐1248‐5       6.526     5.640  27804243 25745688  445.491   488.371  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PP091922.M Wed Sep 28 15:04:30 2022                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP092722\
  Data File : PP051724.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 28 Sep 2022  01:34
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : AR1248CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 5   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 28 06:18:36 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP091922.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Tue Sep 20 14:37:22 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

9000000

   1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PP051724.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.4

28

 5
.6

01  5
.8

76

 6
.0

82

 6
.4

88
 6

.5
26

10
.2

51
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5

A
R

-1
24

8-
4

A
R

-1
24

8-
3

A
R

-1
24

8-
2

A
R

-1
24

8-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

9000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP051724.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

79

 4
.7

82  5
.0

24
 5

.0
66  5

.2
41

 5
.6

40

 8
.7

76
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
24

8-
5 

A
R

-1
24

8-
4 

A
R

-1
24

8-
3 

A
R

-1
24

8-
2 

A
R

-1
24

8-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PP091922.M Wed Sep 28 15:04:39 2022                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
AR1248CCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    4.428 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response:  90061170
      Conc:  50.68 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.680 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  77875260
      Conc:  51.55 ng/ml  
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+

#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:   10.251 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  75370242
      Conc:  48.77 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.777 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.010 min
  Response:  62379268
      Conc:  52.06 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    5.601 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  19591072
      Conc: 494.01 ng/ml  
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#21  AR‐1248‐1

      R.T.:    4.783 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.007 min
  Response:  16130827
      Conc: 498.93 ng/ml  
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+

#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    5.877 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  28797938
      Conc: 507.68 ng/ml  
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+

#22  AR‐1248‐2

      R.T.:    5.024 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.007 min
  Response:  21723193
      Conc: 478.94 ng/ml  
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#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    6.082 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  31955188
      Conc: 508.95 ng/ml  
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+

#23  AR‐1248‐3

      R.T.:    5.066 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:  23258223
      Conc: 492.03 ng/ml  
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+

#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    6.488 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:  27519009
      Conc: 453.83 ng/ml  
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+

#24  AR‐1248‐4

      R.T.:    5.241 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:  25861592
      Conc: 463.43 ng/ml  
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#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    6.526 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response:  27804243
      Conc: 445.49 ng/ml  
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+

#25  AR‐1248‐5

      R.T.:    5.640 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.008 min
  Response:  25745688
      Conc: 488.37 ng/ml  
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